

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Planning Commission of the City of West Hollywood, at their regular teleconferenced meeting held on Thursday, September 22, 2022, has officially continued the item (notated below) to a <u>date uncertain</u>.

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

## ZONE TEXT AMENDMENT UPDATE ACCESSORY AND JUNIOR ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT REGULATIONS WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA

**SUBJECT:** The Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to consider a proposed zone text amendment to adjust a range of development standards pertaining to accessory dwelling units (ADUs) and junior accessory dwelling units (JADUs) in compliance with State law, citywide, West Hollywood, California.

David K. Gillig

DAVID K. GILLIG COMMISSION SECRETARY

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING
State of California )
County of Los Angeles )
City of West Hollywood )
I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed
by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the
City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:
Date: Sept. 16, 2022
Signature:\\Catherine Ross\\

Office of the City Clerk

Мы сообщаем вам об обсуждении проекта. Для дополнительной информации на русском языке звоните: 323-848-6826.